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China Touring Car Champlonship
2 = = INTERNATIONAL SERIES

AR
2022 F E R ERR MV BRSR 55—/ 4y uf AR RN AR N E PR B
25 - 31 July 2022
CTCC-# EAH PRI E FR3E 237 (3.77 km)

FEM ELEE FE 1B -YIPHS Classification on the total laps
Pos. No. Name Team Car Total time Laps BestLap Inlap Gapist Gap Prev Tires

1 7 A RRRIH I i RRRFRZE L 00:21:47.061 11 1:56.980 2 - - MICHELIN
2 66 RIm RS IR 00:21:53.700 1 1:58.160 8 6.639 6.639 MICHELIN
3 55 SR HES IRAERED 00:22:04.987 11 1:56.349 9 17.926 11.287 MICHELIN
4 11 FRH ARRAILEN R H B 00:22:13.856 11 1:59.590 11 26.795 8.869 MICHELIN
5 30 FE/EA RMEBEEFR JTRABRE 00:22:16.460 1 1:59.718 6 29.399 2.604 MICHELIN
6 32 HERREH BMEEFR R JREBE 00:22:27.247 11 2:01.131 6 40.186 10.787 MICHELIN
7 23 MEXE KGSpi tshop ITRARTE 00:22:27.414 1 2:00.377 10  40.353 0.167 MICHELIN
8 710 BEHF # ABH K#MototSport  [IREHKE 00:22:28.046 1 2:00.482 7 40.985 0.632 MICHELIN
9 31 ERgE FRMEERR ImEaw 3:: 0 00:22:53.998 11 2:02.999 7 1:06.937  25.952 MICHELIN
10 49 WK HABH XHMototSport  [TIRABTKE 00:22:56.035 11 2:02.936 8 1:08.974  2.037 MICHELIN
1 68 TWAT H ABA KtiMototSport  JTEAHTYE 00:22:58.384 11 2:02.916 8 1:11.323  2.349 MICHELIN
12 1 X AR I 7k KRR 00:23:16.808 1 1:56.813 2 1:29.747  18.424 MICHELIN
13 33 R4 HEHEH IR 00:23:20.701 10  1:58.206 9 1Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN

DNF
14 601 Ei# R AR S R RRHZELZ 00:17:52.422 9 1:57.593 3 2Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN
15 6 HiEE R S RIRRHZE R - 0 - 0 - - MICHELIN

DNS
16 512 k& RMEEFR JTREETCE - 0 - 0 - - MICHELIN
17 333 aE RNTE R H B - 0 - 0 - - MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:56.349 (116.6 kn/h). (No.55) ABE
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Start : 14:53, Finish flag : 15:15
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2022 H EEFER B B —/— 2 Wir R BRI E PR EY
25 - 31 July 2022

CTCC-HE# RN E R EY) (3.77 km)
FEN BOEE RE 1B -HP K5 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 7, #Bi&, Pos. 1
1 14:55:54 43.744 41,552 38.438 2:03.734 2:03.734
2 14:57:51 [38382 [40:266 [38132 [1:56.980 ] 4:00.714
3 14:59:49 38.602 40.711 38.678 1:57.991 5:58.705
4 15:01:48 39.117 40.820 38.719 1:58.656 7:57.361
5 15:03:47 39.354 40.951 39.076 1:59.381 9:56.742
6 15:05:45 38.643 40.890 38.490 1:58.023 11:54.765
7 15:07:44 38.818 41.706 38.719 1:59.243 13:54.008
8 15:09:42 38.695 40.836 38.617 1:58.148 15:52.156
9 15:11:40 38.676 40.608 38.514 1:57.798 17:49.954
10 15:13:39 38.975 40.506 38.857 1:58.338 19:48.292
11 15:15:37 38.758 40.717 39.294 1:58.769 21:47.061
No. 66, 2, Pos. 2
1 14:55:51 42.205 [a0521___ ]38.344 ]2:01.070 2:01.070
2 14:57:50 38.785 41.392 38.678 1:58.855 3:59.925
3 14:59:49 38.990 41.474 38.629 1:59.093 5:59.018
4 15:01:50 39.309 41516 39.981 2:00.806 7:59.824
5 15:03:48 38.729 40.666 38.804 1:58.199 9:58.023
6 15:05:47 [38552___ J40.968 38.692 1:58.212 11:56.235
7 15:07:46 38.809 41.470 38.763 1:59.042 13:56.277
8 15:09:44 38.650 40.707 38.803 15:53.437
9 15:11:43 38.811 40.707 39.613 1:59.131 17:52.568
10 15:13:45 39.216 43.631 39.148 2:01.995 19:54.563
11 15:15:44 39.025 40.735 39.377 1:59.137 21:53.700

No. 55, 5k KB, Pos. 3

1 14:55:56 43.305 40.718 41.287 2:05.310 2:05.310
2 14:57:52 38.370 40.165 38.181 1:56.716 4:02.026
3 14:59:50 [37:867____]40.5% 39.050 1:57.607 5:59.633

4 15:01:52 38.577 40.811 42.200 PitIn 8:01.221

5 15:04:15 1:04.917  40.443 38.580 2:23.940 10:25.161
6 15:06:12 38.059 40.136 38.352 1:56.547 12:21.708
7 15:08:09 38.682 40.269 37.951 1:56.902 14:18.610
8 15:10:05 38.310 [#0:04a 38167 1:56.521 16:15.131
9 15:12:02 38.064 40.184 38.101 18:11.480
10 15:13:58 38.285 40.051 38.192 1:56.528 20:08.008
11 15:15:55 38.550 40.155 38.274 1:56.979 22:04.987

No. 11, HiR i, Pos. 4

1 14:55:58 46.407 41471 39.743 2:07.621 2:07.621
2 14:58:00 40.117 41.563 40.122 2:01.802 4:09.423
3 15:00:00 39.477 41.251 39.634 2:00.362 6:09.785
4 15:02:00 39.219 41,028 39.634 1:59.881 8:09.666
5 15:04:00 39.449 40.963 39.478 1:59.890 10:09.556
6 15:06:02 40.234 41.868 40.083 2:02.185 12:11.741
7 15:08:03 39.489 40.912 40.358 2:00.759 14:12.500
8 15:10:03 39.495 [20.656__ ]39.761 1:59.912 16:12.412
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Start : 14:53, Finish flag : 15:15
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CTCC-# E#H PR E FR3R %3 (3.77 km)
FER FNEE RE (B VPR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 11, iR Hi, Pos. 4
9 15:12:03 39.574 40.737 40.175 2:00.486 18:12.898
10 15:14:05 39.510 42,522 [39:336 2:01.368 20:14.266
1 15:16:04 [3892a2___ J40.857 39.791 1:59.590 ] 22:13.856
No. 30, /INBH, Pos. 5
1 14:56:00 47.124 42.689 39.905 2:09.718 2:09.718
2 14:58:01 39.710 41.991 39.694 2:01.395 4:11.113
3 15:00:02 39.292 42.071 39.513 2:00.876 6:11.989
4 15:02:04 39.811 41.845 39.601 2:01.257 8:13.246
5 15:04:04 39.445 41.811 39.047 2:00.303 10:13.549
6 15:06:04 [39.066 [41.484 ]39.168 12:13.267
7 15:08:04 39.086 41.580 39.375 2:00.041 14:13.308
8 15:10:04 39.639 41.741 39.312 2:00.692 16:14.000
9 15:12:05 40.407 41.500 2:00.819 18:14.819
10 15:14:06 39.428 41.679 39.546 2:00.653 20:15.472
11 15:16:07 39.413 41.735 39.840 2:00.988 22:16.460

No. 32, #t K R/#i1, Pos. 6

1 14:55:59 46.698 42.477 39.567 2:08.742 2:08.742

2 14:58:01 [39550 _ J42.434 2:01.481 4:10.223
3 15:00:02 39.618 42.065 39.515 2:01.198 6:11.421

4 15:02:04 40.628 42.222 39.578 2:02.428 8:13.849
5 15:04:06 40.022 39.656 2:01.544 10:15.393
6 15:06:07 39.619 41.973 39.539 12:16.524
7 15:08:08 39.585 42.099 39.878 2:01.562 14:18.086
8 15:10:11 41.185 42.092 39.593 2:02.870 16:20.956
9 15:12:13 39.893 41.920 39.589 2:01.402 18:22.358
10 15:14:14 39.999 42.262 39.544 2:01.805 20:24.163
11 15:16:18 39.804 42.747 40.533 2:03.084 22:27.247

No. 23, fExX =, Pos. 7

1 14:56:01 48.011 42.440 39.744 2:10.195 2:10.195

2 14:58:04 41.594 42.309 39.891 2:03.794 4:13.989
3 15:00:06 39.571 41.843 40.733 2:02.147 6:16.136

4 15:02:08 40.295 42.057 39.433 2:01.785 8:17.921

5 15:04:09 39.582 41.839 39.372 2:00.793 10:18.714
6 15:06:12 39.924 41.896 40.713 2:02.533 12:21.247
7 15:08:14 40.780 42.133 39.309 2:02.222 14:23.469
8 15:10:15 40.003 41.688 39.518 2:01.209 16:24.678
9 15:12:15 39.514 [a1589 39.299 2:00.402 18:25.080
10 15:14:16 39.444 41,637 39.296 [2:00.377 ]  20:25.457
11 15:16:18 [39:264_ J42.298 40.395 2:01.957 22:27.414

No. 710, BE 7, Pos. 8

1 14:56:01 48.213 42.751 39.698 2:10.662 2:10.662
2 14:58:02 39.619 42.109 39.422 2:01.150 4:11.812
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Start : 14:53, Finish flag : 15:15
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CTCC-HEA#f

PRI E PR E (3.77 km)

FEAA FENEE RFE 1B -V RS Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 710, 75 *F, Pos. 8
3 15:00:09 39.333 41.790 45574 2:06.697 6:18.509
4 15:02:12 41.317 42,123 39.481 2:02.921 8:21.430
5 15:04:13 39.608 41.945 39.574 2:01.127 10:22.557
6 15:06:14 39.725 42.096 39.507 2:01.328 12:23.885
7 15:08:15 39.343 41.855 [39.284 [2.00.482 1] 14:24.367
8 15:10:16 39.566 41.919 39.584 2:01.069 16:25.436
9 15:12:17 39.544 39.720 2:00.939 18:26.375
10 15:14:18 39.525 41.714 39.786 2:01.025 20:27.400
11 15:16:18 41.958 39.441 2:00.646 22:28.046
No. 31, E&/XI# &, Pos. 9
1 14:56:03 48.826 43.181 40.364 2:12.371 2:12.371
2 14:58:06 40.160 42.722 40.795 2:03.677 4:16.048
3 15:00:10 40.333 42.680 40.801 2:03.814 6:19.862
4 15:02:16 40.541 44.123 41.081 2:05.745 8:25.607
5 15:04:20 42171 [42.078 [40.009 ]2:04.258 10:29.865
6 15:06:25 40.759 43.039 40.781 2:04.579 12:34.444
7 15:08:28 40.209 42.453 40.337 14:37.443
8 15:10:32 40.349 42.896 40.937 2:04.182 16:41.625
9 15:12:36 40.866 42.547 40.465 2:03.878 18:45.503
10 15:14:40 [a0:009 42305 41.523 2:03.927 20:49.430
11 15:16:44 41.386 42.923 40.259 2:04.568 22:53.998
No. 49, 5 X, Pos. 10
1 14:56:05 49.697 44.458 2:14.220 2:14.220
2 14:58:09 40.715 43.254 40.173 2:04.142 4:18.362
3 15:00:13 40.505 43.114 40.693 2:04.312 6:22.674
4 15:02:17 40.703 42.683 40.267 2:03.653 8:26.327
5 15:04:23 42.144 43.432 40.401 2:05.977 10:32.304
6 15:06:27 40.901 42.850 40.789 2:04.540 12:36.844
7 15:08:31 40.366 42.676 40.686 2:03.728 14:40.572
8 15:10:34 [40312 J42.454 J40.170 16:43.508
9 15:12:38 40.992 42.525 40.373 2:03.890 18:47.398
10 15:14:42 41.351 43.145 40.281 2:04.777 20:52.175
11 15:16:46 40.757 42,917 40.186 2:03.860 22:56.035
No. 68, & 17T, Pos. 11
1 14:56:04 49.695 43.591 40.076 2:13.362 2:13.362
2 14:58:07 40.263 40.672 2:03.363 4:16.725
3 15:00:11 40.387 42.649 40.560 2:03.596 6:20.321
4 15:02:14 40.444 43.290 2:03.658 8:23.979
5 15:04:18 43.489 40.158 2:03.739 10:27.718
6 15:06:22 40.495 42.866 40.458 2:03.819 12:31.537
7 15:08:25 40.356 42.789 40.145 2:03.290 14:34.827
8 15:10:28 40.304 42,515 40.097 16:37.743
9 15:12:33 40.508 42.989 41.554 2:05.051 18:42.794
10 15:14:39 41.181 43.549 41.382 2:06.112 20:48.906
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Start : 14:53, Finish flag : 15:15
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25 - 31 July 2022

| PR35

CTCC-H E# PR E PR 2% (3.77 km)
FE A EEE RFE 1ED -F RS Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time

No. 68, & %47, Pos. 11
11 15:16:49 42.144 44.295 43.039 2:09.478 22:58.384

No. 1, X ¥, Pos. 12

1 14:55:54 44.384 40.544 38.358 2:03.286 2:03.286
2 14:57:51 38.391 40.282 [38340 [1:56.813 ] 4:00.099
3 14:59:49 38.629 40.573 39.068 1:58.270 5:58.369
4 15:01:47 38.537 40.803 39.180 1:58.520 7:56.889
5 15:03:47 39.373 40.814 39.214 1:59.401 9:56.290
6 15:05:44 38.319 40.478 38.678 1:57.475 11:53.765
7 15:07:59 39.692 41.249 54.383 PitIn 14:09.089
8 15:11:05 1:46.331 40692 38.873 3:05.896 17:14.985
9 15:13:13 39.007 40.336 48.139 2:07.482 19:22.467
10 15:15:10 38.846 39.955___ ]38.279 1:57.080 21:19.547
11 15:17:07 [38368__ ]40.035 39.058 1:57.261 23:16.808

No. 33, R4k, Pos. 13

1 14:55:51 41.123 40.559 38.892 2:00.574 2:00.574
2 14:57:50 38.990 41.329 1:58.777 3:59.351
3 14:59:48 38.647 40.847 39.042 1:58.536 5:57.887
4 15:01:47 38.472 40.953 39.355 1:58.780 7:56.667
5 15:03:46 39.308 40.691 39.205 1:59.204 9:55.871
6 15:06:45 1:02.127 1:18.424 Pit In 12:54.707
7 15:10:04 1:45.780 46.528 46.415 PitIn 16:13.430
8 15:13:14 1:18.532 57.046 54.710 3:10.288 19:23.718
9 15:15:12 38.871 40.502 38.833 21:21.924
10 15:17:11 38.797 39.564 1:58.777 23:20.701

No. 601, E£¥, Pos. 14

1 14:55:56 42,689 41.212 42,089 2:05.990 2:05.990
2 14:57:54 38.542 38.466 1:57.616 4:03.606
3 14:59:52 38.391 40.913 38.289 1:57.593 6:01.199
4 15:01:50 38.584 40.875 38.890 1:58.349 7:59.548
5 15:03:48 38.543 40.730 38.859 1:58.132 9:57.680
6 15:05:46 40.958 38.933 1:58.227 11:55.907
7 15:07:45 38.712 41.369 38.669 1:58.750 13:54.657
8 15:09:43 38.855 40.985 38.572 1:58.412 15:53.069
9 15:11:43 38.485 40.993 39.875 1:59.353 17:52.422
- . 39.276 1:10.827 - - -
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